
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR May 222 1984 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-5800 

Ms. Kathleen McGruder R e : 

Amoco Production Company 
P. 0. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

8167 
R-7518-A 

CASE NO. 
ORDER NO. 

Applicant: 

Amoco Production Company 

Dear Si r : 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Division order recently entered i n the subject case. 

/-"Yjjurs very^ u l y , 

Director 

JDR/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 
Artesia OCD x 
Aztec OCD 

Other 



State of NewMexico 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER 

P.O. BOX 1148 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 

March 20, 1984 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Re: State "FU" No. 3 

Attn: Mr. Gilbert Quintana 

Dear Mr Quintana: 
Upon reviewing the subject application f o r Amoco Production Company to 

convert State "FU" No. 3 to a sa l t water i n j e c t i o n w e l l , our o i l and gas lease 
records r e f l e c t that the record t i t l e holder of State Lease No. L-3556 embracing 
t h i s land i s the applicant. 

Because an o i l and gas lessee i s e n t i t l e d to use so much of the land as 
is reasonably necessary to explore f o r and remove the o i l and gas, he does not 
need additional permission of the Land Commissioner to dispose of the s a l t 
water being disposed of i f _ produced exclusively from wells located upon the 
leased lands. In any case, such easements are issued subject to pr i o r r i g h t s . 

Yours t r u l y , 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

BY: Floyd 0. Prando 
Assistant Director 
Oi l and Gas Division 
AC/505-827-5744 

JB/FOP/cm 



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
. DISTRICT 1 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2038 
SANTA FE, NEW l i t XICO -87501 

DATE March 20, 1984 

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

RE: Proposed MC_ 
Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed NSL 

• Proposed NSP_ 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed KFX_ 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

- I have examined the a p p l i c a t i o n f o r the 

Amoco Production Co. State FU No." 3-E 25-18-34 
Opera tor - Lease and Well No. U n i t , S - T - R 

and my recommendations are as f o l l o w s : 

Within 2 miles of producing pool in Bone Spr ing—wi l l take a hear ing—J.S. 

Yours very t r u l y , 



S0Z77 ' ^ ^ S & l 'FU-C^^ J 

CASE #: f U / 

DATE FILED ytf6„/ / S f y 

APPLICANT 
Name: S, J, Q/rtrsest 

^7 
1. Representative: Jj/nccc PrcJvctt'cs, f CKM) 

2. Position: jQuJu*/ &sLt**~£*^/»f 

3. Address: f.Q. jiv* j r 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Telephone: 

ATTORNEY: 

Address: 

Sf S / 7 f f 

P.C, &*c '2Z£># 

7. Telephone: tf-/Z/ 

OPPOSITION 

Name: 

1. Representative: 

2. Position: 

3. Address: 

4. Telephone: 

5. ATTORNEY: 

6. Address: 

7. Telephone: 

INTERVENOR ( i f any) 
or 

INTERESTED PARTY (IES): 





EXHIBIT LIST 

EXAMINER: 

CASE NUMBER: 

HEARING DATE: / f a j ' U f f f ? ' L / 

APPLICANT OPPOSITION 

No, Description Admitted No, Descr ipt ion Admitted 
f • J 

r 

7 

2 

: — J? 

end 

to 

1/ 

y 

v 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEY ANAYA POST 0 F F 1 C E B O X a o a e 

GOVERNOR M a y 3 » 1 9 8 4 S T A T E LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-5600 

Re: CASE NO. 8168 
Ms. Kathleen McGruder ORDER NO. R-7518 
Amoco Production Company 
P. 0. Box 3092 Applicant: 
Houston, Texas 77253 

Amoco Production Company 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Division order recently entered i n - t h e subject case. 

Director 

JDR/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 
Artesia OCD x 
Aztec OCD 

Other 



BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR CASE 8167 
SALT WATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO. 

RECEIVED 

APR 1 8 1984 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Comes now, CAMPBELL, BYRD & BLACK, P.A. and hereby enters 

i t s appearance i n the above-referenced cause f o r Amoco Production 

Company. 

Re s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

CAMPBELL, BYRD & BLACK, P.A. 

By 
W i l l i a m FT^Carr 
Post O f f i c e Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 988-4421 

ATTORNEYS FOR AMOCO PRODUCTION 
COMPANY 



UNICHEM INTERNATIONAL 

601 NORTH LEECH P.O.BOX 1 4 9 ? 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 8 8 2 4 0 

OMPANY : AMOCO 
ATE 9-7-82 
I E L D , L E A S E S W F L L STATE HR*1. 
AMP L I N C POINT: WOLFCAMP 
ATE SAMPLED : 9-2-82 

P E C I F I C GRAVITY « 1.084 
OTA L D I S S O L V E D S O L I D S - 124195 
H - 6.2 

ME / L MC I L 

CATIONS 

ALT. I UM 
AGNESIUM 
OD I UM 

(C A ) + 2 
( M O + 2 
C NA) .CALC 

140 
100 
19 0 4 

2 8 0 5. 
12 15. 
437 7 4 

ANIONS 

I CARBONATE 
ARBONATE 
YDHOXIDE 
'J L F ATE 
HLORIDES 

CHC03)-1 
< C03 >-2 
(OH)-1 
< S O 4 ) - 2 
< C L ) - 1 

1 . 6 
0 
0 
27.4 
2 115 

9 7.6 
0 
0 
13 19. 
7 4 9 8 3 

D I S S O L V E D CASES 

<\RBON D I O X I D E 
VDROCEN S U L F I D E 
XYGEN 

( C O 2 ) 
( H 2 S ) 
< 0 2 ) 

N O T R U N 
N O T R U N 
N O T R U N 

=lON<TOTAL > 
\ R I UM 
\ N C A N E S E 

( FE > 
( B A)+2 
(MN) NOT RUN 

4 5 
. 5 

SCALING INDEX T E M P 

\ R B O N A T E I N D E X 
\ L C I U M C A R B O N A T E S C A L I N G 

3 0 C 
8 6 F 
. 8 8 9 

L I K E L Y 

) L F A T E I N D E X 
V L C I U M S U L F A T E S C A L I N G 

- 1 . 3 
U N L I K E L Y 


